Serial
N3194
P3351
BL924
BR954
DE974
DE992
EM720
TW439
VN799
WE569
WK517
WK586
WK635
WM167
WP840
XL472
XN186
XR808
XT458
XT765
XV649
XV672
XV714
Xw204
XW420
XW847
XX221
XX244
XX303
XX310
XX349
XX832
Xz176
X7185
Xz221
XZ7326
X7587
X72617
XZ7689
XZ7720
XZ722
XZ725
ZA130
ZA166
ZA297
ZA402
ZA406
ZA453
ZA458
ZA550
ZA560
ZA589
ZA604
ZA609
ZA612
ZA613
ZA681
ZAT713
7ZB679
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Type (other identity) [code]

VS300 Spitfire I <R> (BAPC 220) [GR-Z]
Hawker Hurricane IIA (DR393/F-AZXR) [K]
VS349 Spitfire VB <R> (BAPC 242) [AZ-G]

VS300 Spitfire I <R> (N3194/BAPC 220)
DH82A Tiger Moth II (G-ANZZ)
DHB82A Tiger Moth II (G-AXXV)
DH82A Tiger Moth II (G-AXAN)
Auster AOP5 (G-ANRP)

EE Canberra T4 (WJ874/G-CDSX)
Auster T7 (G-ASAJ)

DHC1 Chipmunk T10 (G-ULAS)
DHC1 Chipmunk T10 (G-BXGX) [V]
DHC1 Chipmunk T10 (G-HFRH)

AW Meteor NF11l (G-LOSM)

DHC1 Chipmunk T10 (F-AZQM) [9]
Fairey Gannet AEW3 [044/R]
Slingsby T21B Sedbergh TX1 (BGA3905)
BAC VC10 C1K [R] $

WS58 Wessex HU5 (A2768) [P/VL]
WS58 Wessex HUS (XT458/A2768) [P/VL]
WS61 Sea King ASaC7 [180]

WS61 Sea King ASaC7 [187]

WS61 Sea King ASaC7 [188]

WS Puma HC2

BAC Jet Provost T5A (9194M) [83,MU]
WS Gazelle AHIL

HS Hawk T1A [221]

HS Hawk T1

HS Hawk T1A

HS Hawk T1W

HS Hawk T1W <ff>

SEPECAT Jaguar T2A [EZ]

WS Lynx AH7

WS Lynx AH7

WS Lynx AH7 [Z]

WS Gazelle AH1

WS61 Sea King HAR3 [C]

WS Lynx AH7

WS Lynx HMA8SRU [366]

WS Lynx HAS3GMS [410/GC]

WS Lynx HMA8SRU

WS Lynx HMA8SRU [337]

WS61 Sea King HU5 [19]

WS61 Sea King HU5 [16/CU]

WS61 Sea King HC4 [W]

Panavia Tornado GR4A

Panavia Tornado GR4 [015
Panavia Tornado GR4 [022
Panavia Tornado GR4 [024
Panavia Tornado GR4 [042
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Panavia Tornado GR4 [050
[
[
[
[

Panavia Tornado GR4 [057
Panavia Tornado GR4 [068
Panavia Tornado GR4 [072
Panavia Tornado GR4 [074

Panavia Tornado GR4 [075
B-V Chinook HC4 (N37027) [AI]
B-V Chinook HC4 (N37048)

WS Gazelle AHL

[JP-A]

[HFG]

Owner/operator, location or fate
Repainted as BR954, 2013

Privately owned, Cannes, France

The Spitfire Society, Haverfordwest
Aircraft Restoration Group, Thirsk
Privately owned, Clacton

Privately owned, Membury, Berks
Privately owned, Shempston Farm, Lossiemouth
Privately owned, Strubby

Classic Air Force, Newquay

Classic Air Force, Newquay

Privately owned, Turweston

Privately owned, Shoreham

Privately owned, Turweston

Classic Air Force, Newquay

Privately owned, Reims, France

Hunter Flying Ltd, St Athan (spares use)
Privately owned, Wethersfield

RAF Museum, Cosford (at Bruntingthorpe)
Repainted as XT765, 2013

RNAS Yeovilton, for display

RN No 854 NAS, Culdrose

RN No 849 NAS, Culdrose

RN No 849 NAS, Culdrose
MoD/AFD/QinetiQ, Boscombe Down)

RAF Woodvale, on display

AAC No 665 Sgn/5 Regt, Aldergrove

RAF Valley (on repair)

RAF, stored Shawbury

RAF No 4 FTS/208(R) Sgn, Valley

RAF Red Arrows, Scampton

RAF Scampton, instructional use

Sold to the USA, July 2013

AAC No 671 Sgn/7 Regt, Middle Wallop
AAC MPSU, Middle wWallop

AAC MPSU, Middle Wallop

AAC No 29 Flt, BATUS, Suffield, Canada
RAF No 22 Sqgn, C Flt/No 203(R) Sgn, Valley
AAC No 1 Regt, Gilitersloh

RN No 815 NAS, Yeovilton

FAA Museum, stored Yeovilton

RN No 702 NAS, Yeovilton

RN No 815 NAS, Yeovilton

RN No 771 NAS, Culdrose

MoD/Vector Aerospace, Fleetlands

RN No 848 NAS, Yeovilton

RAF Leeming, RTP

RAF Lossiemouth Wing

RAF No 31 Sgn, Marham

RAF No 31 Sgn, Marham

RAF CMU, Marham

RAF CMU, Marham

RAF CMU, Marham

RAF Marham Wing

RAF CMU, Marham

RAF CMU, Marham

RAF TEF, Lossiemouth

RAF Odiham Wing

MoD/Vector Aerospace, Fleetlands (conversion)
AAC No 665 San/5 Regt, Aldergrove



7ZD252
7ZD261
ZD274
ZD479
ZD626
ZD627
ZD636
ZD744
ZD788
ZD811
ZD843
ZD844
ZD848
ZE369
ZE370
ZE376
ZE428
ZE503
ZE524
ZE610
ZE628
ZE677
ZF118
ZF122
ZF172
ZF558
ZF562
ZG705
ZG709
72G887
72G888
2G914
72G916
ZH194
ZH542
ZH545
ZH834
ZH842
ZH849
ZH854
ZH860
ZH861
ZH897
72J118
2J120
72J125
zJ127
72J136
72J137
72J203
723251
zJ787
2J912
72J927
ZK012
ZK345
ZK350
ZK351
ZK352
ZK383
77335
22337
77338
722392

WS Lynx HMA8SRU [674]

WS Lynx HMA8SRU [444]

WS Lynx AH7 [E]

WS61 Sea King HC4 [WQ]

WS61 Sea King HC4 [S]

WS61 Sea King HC4 [WO]

WS61 Sea King ASaC7 [182/CU]
Panavia Tornado GR4 [092]

Panavia Tornado GR4 [098]

Panavia Tornado GR4 [103]

Panavia Tornado GR4 [106]

Panavia Tornado GR4 [107]

Panavia Tornado GR4 [109]

WS61 Sea King HAR3 [S]

WS61 Sea King HAR3 [T]

WS Lynx AHO9A

WS61 Sea King HC4 [H]

Grob G103 Viking T1 (BGA3008) [VG]
Grob G103 Viking T1 (BGA3014) [VM]
Grob G103 Viking T1 (BGA3062) [XK]
Grob G103 Viking T1 (BGA3070) [XS]
Grob G103 Viking T1 (BGA3090) [YM]
WS61 Sea King HC4 [O]

WS61 Sea King HC4 [V]

Shorts Tucano T1 [MP-D]

WS Lynx HMA8SRU [411/EN]

WS Lynx HMA8SRU

Panavia Tornado GR4A [118]

Panavia Tornado GR4A [120]

WS Lynx AH9A

WS Lynx AH9A

WS Lynx AH9A

WS Lynx AH9A

Grob G1l09B Vigilant T1 [UG]

WS61 Sea King HAR3A
WS61 Sea King HAR3A $
EHI-101 Merlin HM2 [84]
EHI-101 Merlin HM2 [88/CU]
EHI-101 Merlin HM1 [67]
EHI-101 Merlin HM2 [84]
EHI-101 Merlin HM2 [68] $
EHI-101 Merlin HM1 [10/NL]
B-V Chinook HC3R (N2045G)
EHI-101 Merlin HC3 [B]

EHI-101 Merlin HC3 [D]
EHI-101 Merlin HC3 [J]
EHI-101 Merlin HC3 [L]
EHI-101 Merlin HC3 [U]
EHI-101 Merlin HC3 [W]

WAH-64 Apache AH1

AS350BA Squirrel HT2 (G-BXOG) [51]
AS365N-3 Dauphin AH1 (G-CHNJ)
Eurofighter Typhoon FGR4 [DR]
Eurofighter Typhoon FGR4

BAE Systems Hawk T2 [C]
Eurofighter Typhoon FGR4 [EP]
Eurofighter Typhoon FGR4
Eurofighter Typhoon FGR4
Eurofighter Typhoon FGR4
Eurofighter Typhoon T3

Airbus A330 Voyager KC3 (MRTT021/G-VYGF)
Airbus A330 Voyager KC3 (EC-336)
Airbus A330 Voyager KC3 (EC-331)
AgustaWestland AW159 Wildcat AH1

RN No 702 NAS, Yeovilton
MoD/Vector Aerospace, Fleetlands
AAC No 671 San/7 Regt, Middle Wallop
MoD/AgustaWestland, Yeovil

RN No 845 NAS, Yeovilton

DSMarE, stored HMS Sultan, Gosport
MoD/Vector Aerospace, Fleetlands
RAF Lossiemouth Wing

RAF No 31 Sgn, Marham

Scrapped at Leeming, June 2013
RAF No 15(R) Sgn, Lossiemouth

RAF No 31 Sgn, Marham

RAF No 2 Sgn, Marham

RAF SKAMG, RNAS Yeovilton

RAF SKAMG, RNAS Yeovilton
MoD/AgustaWestland, Yeovil

RN CHFMU, Yeovilton

RAF No 615 VGS, Kenley

RAF CGMF, Syerston

RAF No 614 VGS, Wethersfield

RAF CGMF, Syerston

RAF No 615 VGS, Kenley
MoD/Vector Aerospace, Fleetlands
RN No 845 NAS, Yeovilton

RAF No 1 FTS, Linton-on-Ouse
MoD/Vector Aerospace, Fleetlands
MoD/Vector Aerospace, stored Fleetlands
RAF Marham Wing

RAF Marham Wing

AAC No 9 Regt, Dishforth

AAC No 9 Regt, Dishforth

AAC No 9 Regt, Dishforth

AAC No 9 Regt, Dishforth

RAF No 637 VGS, Little Rissington
RAF No 22 Sgn, B Flt, Wattisham
MoD/Vector Aerospace, Fleetlands
RN No 824 NAS, Culdrose
MoD/AgustaWestland, Yeovil (conversion)
RN No 814 NAS, Culdrose
MoD/AgustaWestland, Yeovil (conversion)
MoD/AgustaWestland, Yeovil (conversion)
RN No 820 NAS, Culdrose
MoD/Vector Aerospace, Fleetlands
RAF No 28 Sgn/No 78 Sgn, Benson
RAF No 28 Sgn/No 78 Sgn, Benson
RAF No 28 Sgn/No 78 Sgn, Benson
RAF No 28 Sgn/No 78 Sgn, Benson
RAF No 28 Sgn/No 78 Sgn, Benson
RAF No 28 Sgn/No 78 Sgn, Benson
AAC No 3 Regt, Wattisham

DHFS, RAF Shawbury

AAC JHC, Middle Wallop

RAF No 11 Sgn, Coningsby

RAF No 29(R) Sqgn, Coningsby

RAF No 4 FTS/4(R) Sgn, Valley

RAF No 6 Sqgn, Leuchars

MoD/BAE Systems, Warton

MoD/BAE Systems, Warton

MoD/BAE Systems, Warton

RAF TMF, Coningsby

RAF No 10 Sgn, Brize Norton
DE&S/Airbus, for RAF

DE&S/Airbus, for RAF
DE&S/AgustaWestland, Yeovil



7272396 AgustaWestland AW159 Wildcat HMAZ2 RN No 700W NAS, Yeovilton

Notes:

1. VC10 XR808, the last of the CIK variant still in service, was flown to Bruntingthorpe on 29 July 2013. The
plan is to then dismantle it and take it by road to RAF Cosford after it was discovered that trees on the
approach to Cosford had grown too high to make a landing there safely.

It was recently announced that 617 Squadron will be the first Lightning II squadron, initially based at RAF
Marham. Ahead of this, 617 Sgn will disband on 1°t April 2014.

Credits:

Glyn Coney, David Thompson, Aerodata Quantumt,
G-INFO Web Site, Fighter Control, ‘FlyPast’
Spotters’ Forum,

Airfields Yahoo! Group,

‘Air Forces Monthly’ magazine, CAA
magazine,

Brian Pickering/‘Military Aviation Review’, Mil-
Tom McGhee/UK Serials Resource Centre, Mick Boulanger/Wolverhampton Aviation Group.
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